
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-2128 Name: Client Agreement for Apex Learning Digital
Curriculum Solutions -  Counseling and Career
Department - Office of Post Secondary Readiness

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:10/3/2017 Superintendent

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2017 10/25/2017

Enactment date: 10/25/2017 17-1577Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Client Agreement for Apex Learning Digital Curriculum
Solutions, Seattle WA and District, for the former to provide its own line “Apex Curriculum” identified in
Section 1 of Exhibit A of Agreement, e.g., Comprehensive Courses, Tutorials, AP Exam Review, and
ALV S enrollments, for students to become proficient in English Language Arts, mathematics, and
basic literacy skills, for the term October 12, 2017 through August 25, 2019, at a cost of $162,475.00
for each year or cumulatively for term, $324,950.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-2128 Client Agreement for Apex Learning Digital Curriculum Solutions -  Counseling and Career
Department - Office of Post Secondary Readiness

Contact: bernard.mccune@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education10/25/2017 1 Pass

Postponed to a Date CertainBoard of Education10/11/2017 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Client Agreement for Apex Learning Digital Curriculum Solutions, Seattle WA
and District, for the former to provide its own line “Apex Curriculum” identified in Section 1 of Exhibit A of Agreement,
e.g., Comprehensive Courses, Tutorials, AP Exam Review, and ALV S enrollments, for students to become proficient in
English Language Arts, mathematics, and basic literacy skills, for the term October 12, 2017 through August 25, 2019, at
a cost of $162,475.00 for each year or cumulatively for term, $324,950.00.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

